OP \$65.00 4367547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM442061 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party and Receiving Party which were inadvertently reversed. previously recorded on Reel 006139 Frame 0299. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor release by Secured Party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CITIZENS BANK N.A.		08/04/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORSHIP FACILITIES EXPO LLC		
Street Address:	111 Speen Street		
City:	Framingham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01701		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4367547	WORSHIP FACILITIES MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3315167	WFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4014531201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-453-1200

Email: mdekroon@darroweverett.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Dekroon

Address Line 1: One Turks Head Place, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Dekroon
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Dekroon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Original Recoding Sheet for Reel 006139 Frame 0299#page1.tif source=Original Recoding Sheet for Reel 006139 Frame 0299#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0889

900420074

source=WFX - RELEASE of Trademark Security Argreement#page1.tif source=WFX - RELEASE of Trademark Security Argreement#page2.tif source=WFX - RELEASE of Trademark Security Argreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0890

06/09/2017 Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEA SE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Entity Type
Worship Facilities Expo LLC	08/04/2017	Limited Liability
	00/04/201/	Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Citizens Bank N.A.
1	28 State Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02109
	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76658155	WFX
Serial Number:	85768976	WORSHIP FACILITIES MAGAZINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4014531201 **Phone:** 401-453-1200

Em ail: mdekroon@darroweverett.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Melissa Dekroon

Address Line 1: One Turks Head Place, 12th Floor
Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Dekroon
Signature:	/Melissa Dekroon/
Date:	08/28/2017

Total Attachments: 3

06/09/2017 Assignment

source=WFX - RELEASE of Trademark Security Argreement#page1.tif source=WFX - RELEASE of Trademark Security Argreement#page2.tif source=WFX - RELEASE of Trademark Security Argreement#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM440880

 Receipt Date:
 08/28/2017

 Fee Amount:
 \$65

RELEASE

WHEREAS, CITIZENS BANK, N.A., a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having an office located at 28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 (the "Bank"), is the holder of a security interest from E H Publishing, Inc. and Worship Facilities Expo LLC (collectively, the "Debtor") to the Bank pursuant to an Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2015, Reel: 005461 Frame: 0862. The Bank hereby releases its security interest with respect to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, except as to the Released Trademarks, the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said CITIZENS BANK, N.A., has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed in its name and behalf by William E. Andrewick Prasident this 4th day of August, 2017.

Me Melastra

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

By: Whin E. Undreich
Name: William E. Andrewick
Title: Vice Pesident

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0893

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. or Serial No.	Date of Reg.	<u>Goods</u>
Worship Facilities Magazine	USA	4367547	7/16/13	Print media
WFX (stylized mark)	USA	3315167	10/23/07	Education/events

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0894

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

	iddlesey	, SS.				
•	On this $\underline{\psi}$	day of Augus	5+	, 2017, before me	e, the undersigned nota me through satisfactor	ny
public,_	William	Andrzeicik	_ personally ap	ppeared, proved to	me through satisfactor	У
					, to be the	
person w	vhose name	is signed on the pro	eceding or atta	ched document, an	d acknowledged to me	;
that	he	signed it voluntaril	y for its stated	purpose as the volu	untary act of Citizens	
Bank.						
			NI orbania T	all Mi	anthre	
			Notary F	A . *	Next	
			Printed ?	Name: Allison	M'(arthy	
			My Con	mission Expires:	12/25/20	

ALLISON MCCAPTHY

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission Expires Dec. 25, 2020

[Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006148 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 09/06/2017